* CITY OF PERU COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA* PERU CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS PERU, INDIANA

Public Hearing March 3, 2025, 5:45 PM

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Sturch

ROLL CALL: Steve Anderson, Tim Fisher, Bob Huber, Brandy Murphy, Pete Sahaidachny, Drew Stevenson and Aricka Ulery.

- ORDINANCE # 5, 2025 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 28, 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES, CHARGES, AND SERVICE CONDITIONS FOR THE CITY OF PERU MUNICIPAL WATER WORKS LOCATED AT THE PERU SERVICE AREA. (2nd Reading and Public Hearing)
- ADJOURNMENT:

Regular Meeting March 3, 2025, 6:00 PM

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

INVOCATION- Pastor Brent Wedding

ROLL CALL: Steve Anderson, Tim Fisher, Bob Huber, Brandy Murphy, Pete Sahaidachny, Drew Stevenson and Aricka Ulery.

READING & CORRECTION OF MINUTES FROM: Regular Meeting February 3

COMMITTEE LIAISON REPORTS:

SWEAR IN: Quetin Perry as a probationary firefighter for the Peru Fire Department.

OLD BUSINESS:

 ORDINANCE # 5, 2025 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 28, 2016 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING RATES, CHARGES, AND SERVICE CONDITIONS FOR THE CITY OF PERU MUNICIPAL WATER WORKS LOCATED AT THE PERU SERVICE AREA. (vote)

NEW BUSINESS:

- ORDINANCE 9-2025 An ordinance of the City of Peru authorizing the issuance of waterworks revenue bonds for the
 purpose of providing funds to pay the cost of certain additions, extensions and improvements to the municipal
 waterworks of said City
- RESOLUTION 5-2025 A Resolution Establishing Rate Tracking Factor
- **RESOLUTION 6-2025** A Resolution Establishing Rate Tracking Factor for the Municipal Electric Utility for the City of Peru Municipal Water Works Located at Grissom Aeroplex Service Area.
- ORDINANCE 8-2025 An ordinance to repeal Ordinance 19-2024 UTV Ordinance

COMMUNICATIONS:

ADJOURNMENT:

Notice: The City of Peru is committed to making its programs accessible to individuals with disabilities. Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a program, service, or activity of the City of Peru, should contact the ADA Coordinator, Matthew Jelenek, 35 S. Broadway, Peru, IN 46970.